ONE HUNDRED SIXTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 264

Introduced by Friesen, 34.

WHEREAS, Giltner High School won the 2019 Class D Girls State Track and Field Championship, the fifth consecutive state championship for the school; and

WHEREAS, the Giltner Hornets girls' track and field team won the 2019 championship with 54 points; and

WHEREAS, the Giltner Hornets had eight qualifiers for the state track and field meet, including seniors Brooke Good, Aubrianna Leichty, Brayden Rhoades, and Brooke Wilson, juniors Cortney Hoelck, Sydney Janzen, and Hannah Preissler, and sophomore Sydni Watson; and

WHEREAS, the Giltner High School girls' track and field team was led by the dedicated and talented coach Nancy Lockmon; and

WHEREAS, the Legislature recognizes the academic, athletic, and artistic achievements of the youth of our state.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED SIXTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

1. That the Legislature congratulates the Giltner High School girls' track and field team for winning the 2019 Class D Girls State Track and Field Championship.

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to the Giltner High School girls' track and field team and their coach, Nancy Lockmon.

-1-